Toros Tarım Industry and Trade Inc.

CLARIFICATION TEXT

Regarding Personal Data Processed Through Mail System

Toros Tarım Industry and Trade Inc. (Toros Tarım in short) is the data controller for the personal data contained in this e-mail or obtained by you by sending an e-mail.

The contact information of the data controller **Toros Tarım Industry and Trade Inc.** is as follows:

Address: Esentepe Mah. Büyükdere Cad. Tekfen Blok No: 209 İç Kapı No: 27 34394

ŞİŞLİ / İSTANBUL

Website: www.toros.com.tr Phone number: 0212 357 02 02 KEP address: torostarim@hs02.kep.tr

Confirmed e-mail address: toros@toros.com.tr

Trade register number: 127254-0

These personal data are the responsibility of Toros Tarım and can only be processed and transferred for the purpose of contacting Toros Tarım's commercial relationship or other purposes for which you are contacted, and for limited use in Toros Tarım's commercial activities. Any use other than the stated purposes is against the law.

The personal data contained in the e-mails you send by replying to this e-mail are collected through the outlook system, and the "Mandatory Data Processing for the Establishment, Use or Protection of a Right" specified in the 5/2-e provision of the Law No. 6698 and 5/2-f. It is processed in accordance with the legal reasons of "Required Data Processing for the Legitimate Interests of the Data Controller, Provided Not to Harm the Fundamental Rights and Freedoms of the Related Person". It is accepted that the personal data sent by you to Toros Tarım is obtained in accordance with the legislation and that you have taken the necessary technical and administrative measures regarding this personal data. The data obtained in this way can be transferred in accordance with the purpose of the relationship between Toros Tarım's subsidiaries, business partners, suppliers and customers, and in accordance with Article 8 of the Law No. 6698. You can exercise your rights under Article 11 of Law No. 6698 regarding your personal data transmitted to data controller Toros Tarım via mail.